- WRO 12.7.0)	12-11-200	-	HEET	U.S. Depar	tment of Commerce
12.7.01					Trademark Office
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	Trade 131 1892	-		ginal documen	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type			ance Type		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Assig			
Document ID #					
Correction of PTO Error		Secu	rity Agreemen	t	
Reel # Frame #			ige of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		C Othe	r:		
Conveying Party(ies)		L	E	xecution Date	e(s)
1. Louis DePasqua				0/10/01	. ,
2. 3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
Mark if Additional Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache	d			
Receiving Party Name Innovative Technolog	ties Corporation				
Name	gies corporation				
Address 49 W. Tall Grass Co	urt				
Address					
Address <u>Round Lake Beach</u> City	<u>Illinois</u> State/Cou	ntry		<u>)073</u> p Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Receiv			2.1	p code	
Correspondent Name and Address		1			<u> </u>
			-	1	
James B. Muskal		Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700			
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	Attorney Docket No. 212946				
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780					
Pages Enter the total number of p	agas of the attached	l conveyan	ce document i	including any a	attachments:
				الحصيمة فالعلمان مراجا	
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)		🗌 Ma		numbers attache
	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENT	⊡ Ma ER BOTH number Pa		numbers attache
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur Enter either the Patent Application Number	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D		⊡ Ma ER BOTH number Pa	rs for the same pro	numbers attache
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur Enter either the Patent Application Number	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENT	⊡ Ma ER BOTH number Pa	rs for the same pro	numbers attache
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Nur	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers	0 NOT ENTI 5,859,51	ER BOTH number Pa	rs for the same pro tent Numbers	numbers attache pperty).
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers with a <i>new</i> Patent A	0 NOT ENT	ER BOTH number Pa	rs for the same pro tent Numbers	numbers attache pperty).
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Nur	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers with a <i>new</i> Patent A	0 NOT ENT	ER BOTH number Pa	rs for the same pro tent Numbers	numbers attache pperty).
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers bers with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invento	0 NOT ENT	ER BOTH number Pa	s for the same pro tent Numbers the patent	numbers attache pperty).
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers bers with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invento	O NOT ENTR 5,859,51 oplication, or.	A BOTH number Pa 7 enter the date	rs for the same pro- tent Numbers the patent	numbers attache pperty). S Month Day Ye
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers bers with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invento	0 NOT ENT	Ma R BOTH number Pa 7 enter the date	rs for the same pro- tent Numbers the patent	numbers attacher perty). s Month Day Yea
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together y application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned.	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers bers with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invento	O NOT ENTR 5,859,51 oplication, or. PCT PCT	ER BOTH number Pa 7 enter the date PC	the patent	numbers attache perty). Month Day Ye PCT PCT
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned.	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers bers with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invento	O NOT ENTR 5,859,51 oplication, or. PCT PCT	ER BOTH number Pa 7 enter the date PC	the patent	numbers attache perty). Month Day Ye PCT PCT
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers bers with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invento	O NOT ENTI 5,859,51 oplication, or. PCT PCT	Ma ReoTH number Pa 7 enter the date PC PC Enter the to:al	the patent T T number of pro	numbers attache perty). Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT perties involved:
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers with a new Patent A ed executing invento U.S. Application	O NOT ENTI 5,859,51 oplication, or. PCT PCT	Ma ReoTH number Pa 7 enter the date PC PC Enter the to:al	the patent T T number of pro	numbers attacher perty). Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT perties involved:
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together to application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Second Second	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers with a new Patent A ed executing invento U.S. Application	O NOT ENTI 5,859,51 oplication, or. PCT PCT	Ma ReoTH number Pa 7 enter the date PC PC Enter the to:al	the patent T T number of pro	numbers attacher perty). Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT perties involved:
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together of application was signed by the first nam Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Charge Deposit Account No. 1	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers with a new Patent A ed executing invento U.S. Application U.S. Application	O NOT ENTI 5,859,51 Oplication, or. PCT PCT Fee Amou	Ma R BOTH number Pa 7 enter the date PC PC Enter the to:al unt for Properti	the patent T T number of pro es Listed (37 (numbers attacher perty). S Month Day Yes PCT
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together of application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Charge Deposit Account No. 1 Authorization to Charge Addition Statement and Signature	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers with a new Patent A ed executing invento U.S. Application U.S. Application	O NOT ENTR 5,859,51 Oplication, or. PCT PCT Fee Amou Account N	Ma R BOTH number Pa 7 enter the date PC PC Enter the to:al unt for Properti lo. 12-1216:	The patent the patent T T number of pro es Listed (37 (numbers attacher perty). Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT perties involved: CFR 3.41): \$40.0 No
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together of application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Charge Deposit Account No. 1: Authorization to Charge Addition Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and b	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers with a new Patent A ed executing invento U.S. Application U.S. Application 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposit	O NOT ENTI 5,859,51 oplication, or. PCT PCT Fee Amou Account N nformation	Ma R BOTH number Pa 7 enter the date PC PC Enter the to:al unt for Properti lo. 12-1216:	The patent The patent T T T Number of pro- res Listed (37 (Yes \box) N The patent	numbers attacher perty). Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT perties involved: CFR 3.41): \$40.0 No No
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together of application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Charge Deposit Account No. 1 Authorization to Charge Addition Statement and Signature	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers with a new Patent A ed executing invento U.S. Application U.S. Application 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposit	O NOT ENTI 5,859,51 Oplication, or. PCT PCT Fee Amou Account N	Ma R BOTH number Pa 7 enter the date PC PC Enter the to:al unt for Properti lo. 12-1216:	The patent The patent T T T Number of pro- res Listed (37 (Yes \box) N The patent	numbers attacher perty). Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT perties involved: CFR 3.41): \$40.0 No No
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together rapplication was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Charge Deposit Account No. 1: Authorization to Charge Additio Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and b true copy of the original document.	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers with a new Patent A ed executing invento U.S. Application U.S. Application 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposit	O NOT ENTI 5,859,51 Oplication, or. PCT PCT Fee Amou Account N	Ma R BOTH number Pa 7 enter the date PC PC Inter the to:al int for Properti lo. 12-1216: [] is true and correctived,	s for the same pro tent Numbers the patent the patent T T T T umber of pro es Listed (37 (Yes N vrect and any a as indicated he	numbers attacher perty). Month Day Yer PCT PCT PCT PCT CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No attached copy is a erein.
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Num Patent Application Num If this document is being filed together of application was signed by the first name Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Charge Deposit Account No. 1: Authorization to Charge Addition Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and b	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers with a new Patent A ed executing invento U.S. Application U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposit pelief, the foregoing i	O NOT ENTI 5,859,51 Oplication, or. PCT PCT Fee Amou Account N	Ma R BOTH number Pa 7 enter the date PC PC Inter the to:al int for Properti lo. 12-1216: [] is true and correctived,	s for the same pro tent Numbers the patent T T T number of pro es Listed (37 (Yes N rect and any a as indicated h tober 24, 2001	numbers attacher perty). Month Day Yer PCT PCT PCT PCT CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No attached copy is a erein.

PATENT REEL: 012343 FRAME: 0414

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, LOUIS DEPASQUA, an individual, of 49 W. Tall Grass Court, Round Lake Beach, Illinois 60073, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of U.S. Patent 5,859,517;

WHEREAS, INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, an Illinois Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic right, title, and interest in and under U.S. Patent 5,859,517, issued January 12, 1999, entitled "Trolling Motor Controller";

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and set over, and by this document does assign and set over, to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,859,517, or extensions thereof, together with all rights to sue for any past infringement thereof, and related obligations.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that it will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such patent, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and seal this 104 day of 0.40 here 0.2001.

Hally Ann Burstern "OFFICIAL SEAL" KATHY ANN BURSTON Notary Public, State of Illinois	Louis DePasqua
m:\doc\partitionsignationsignationsignment	